KOLAR Document ID: 1750880

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # | API No.: |
|--|--|
| Name: | Spot Description: |
| Address 1: | |
| Address 2: | Feet from North / South Line of Section |
| City: State: Zip: + | Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section |
| Contact Person: | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: () | □NE □NW □SE □SW |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | GPS Location: Lat:, Long: |
| Name: | (e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84 |
| Purchaser: | County: |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Lease Name: Well #: |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Field Name: |
| | Producing Formation: |
| ☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD | Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: |
| ☐ Gas ☐ DH ☐ EOR | Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: |
| ☐ OG ☐ GSW | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet |
| CM (Coal Bed Methane) | |
| Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If yes, show depth set: Feet |
| Operator: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: |
| Well Name: | feet depth to:w/sx cmt. |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | |
| ☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SWD | Drilling Fluid Management Plan |
| ☐ Plug Back ☐ Liner ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Described | Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls |
| ☐ Commingled Permit #: | Dewatering method used: |
| SWD Permit #: | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| EOR Permit #: | Location of fluid disposal if flauled offsite. |
| GSW Permit #: | Operator Name: |
| | Lease Name: License #: |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter Sec TwpS. R |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Permit #: |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY |
|---|
| Confidentiality Requested |
| Date: |
| Confidential Release Date: |
| Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received |
| Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received |
| UIC Distribution |
| ALT I II III Approved by: Date: |

KOLAR Document ID: 1750880

Page Two

| Operator Name: _ | | | | Lease Name: | | | Well #: | |
|--|---------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|---|---|--|
| Sec Twp. | S. R. | E | ast West | County: | | | | |
| | flowing and shu | ut-in pressures, v | vhether shut-in pre | ssure reached st | atic level, hydrosta | tic pressures, bot | | val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery, |
| Final Radioactivity files must be subm | | | | | | iled to kcc-well-lo | gs@kcc.ks.gov | v. Digital electronic log |
| Drill Stem Tests Ta | | | Yes No | | | on (Top), Depth ar | | Sample |
| Samples Sent to 0 | Geological Surv | /ey | Yes No | Na | me | | Тор | Datum |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru | _ | | Yes No Yes No Yes No | | | | | |
| | | B | CASING eport all strings set-c | | New Used | ion, etc. | | |
| Purpose of Strir | | Hole illed | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs. / Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTING / SO | UEEZE RECORD | | | |
| Purpose: | | epth T Bottom | ype of Cement | # Sacks Used | | Type and F | Percent Additives | |
| Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back T | | | | | | | | |
| Plug Off Zor | | | | | | | | |
| Did you perform a Does the volume Was the hydraulic | of the total base f | fluid of the hydrauli | | _ | = | No (If No, sk | ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three | , |
| Date of first Product Injection: | tion/Injection or R | esumed Production | Producing Meth | nod: | Gas Lift 0 | Other (Explain) | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | on | Oil Bbls. | | | | | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| DISPOS | SITION OF GAS: | | N | METHOD OF COMP | LETION: | | | DN INTERVAL: Bottom |
| | Sold Used | I on Lease | Open Hole | | | mmingled mit ACO-4) | Тор | BOROTT |
| , | , | | | B.11 B1 | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | Perforation Top | Perforation Bottom | Bridge Plug Type | Bridge Plug Set At | Acid, | Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind | menting Squeeze I of Material Used) | Record |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD: | : Size: | Set | Δ+- | Packer At: | | | | |
| TODING RECORD: | . 3126. | Set | n. | i donei Al. | | | | |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|------------------------|
| Operator | Tri United, Inc |
| Well Name | VINE 2 |
| Doc ID | 1750880 |

All Electric Logs Run

| micro |
|-------------------------|
| radiation guard |
| dual induction |
| compensated density/neu |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|------------------------|
| Operator | Tri United, Inc |
| Well Name | VINE 2 |
| Doc ID | 1750880 |

Casing

| Purpose Of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set | Weight | | Type Of Cement | | Type and Percent Additives |
|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------|------|-------------------|-----|----------------------------------|
| Surface | 12.25 | 8.625 | 20 | 225 | 80/20 | | 3%cc 2%gel |
| Production | 7.875 | 5.5 | 14 | 3650 | qmdc & com | 520 | 10%salt5 %g |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-1071 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 3959

| Cell 703-324-1041 | | | | | | | 0.1 | Ti-i-i- |
|-------------------------|--------|---------|--------------|--------|------------|---------------------|---|----------------------|
| Date 16-18-22 | Sec. | Twp. | Range 19W | 7 | County | State | On Location | Giogn |
| Date 10-18-03 | 7/01-0 | 0-06 | 110 | Locati | 1/15 | (7N 40 | U 35N | |
| Lease VINE | | | Well No. 2 | Locan | Owner | 3 / /- 7 - | | |
| Contractor Double | D | | | - | To Quality | Oilwell Cementi | | at and furnish |
| Type Job SURFAC | .0 | | | | | | to rent cementing equipment sist owner or contractor to de | |
| Hole Size 124 | | T.D. 2 | 229 | | Charge To | RI UN: | teD | |
| Csg. & | | Depth | | | Street | | | |
| Tbg. Size | | Depth | | | City | | State | |
| Tool | | Depth | | | The above | was done to satisfa | action and supervision of owner | agent or contractor. |
| Cement Left in Csg. / 3 | - | Shoe J | oint , | | Cement A | mount Ordered | 175980/203 | 4cc 246601 |
| Meas Line | | Displac | e 13,6 | | | | | |
| | EQUIPM | ENT | | | Common | 140 | | |
| Pumptrk 16 No. Ceme | | | 13:11 | | Poz. Mix | 35 | | |
| Bulktrk No. Drive | | | MICK | | Gel. | 3 | | |
| Bulktrk 9 No. Drive | | | CORY | | Calcium | 6 | | |
| JOB SE | RVICES | & REMA | RKS | | Hulls | | | |
| Remarks: | | | | | Salt | | | |
| Rat Hole | | | | | Flowseal | | | |
| Mouse Hole | | - | | | Kol-Seal | | | |
| Centralizers | | | | | Mud CLR | 48 | | |
| Baskets | | | | | CFL-117 c | or CD110 CAF 38 | 3 | The second |
| D/V or Port Collar | | | | | Sand | | | |
| Set e 220 | 7 | | | | Handling | 184 | | |
| | 7521 | | | | Mileage | | | 1 |
| Pump/plus | 4/ | 3.6 L | obls | | | FLOAT E | QUIPMENT | |
| Cem+ did | | RC | | | Guide Sho | е | | |
| | 5.15 | | | | Centralize | r | R To the second | |
| | | | | | Baskets | | | |
| | | | | | AFU Inser | ts | | |
| | | | | | Float Shoe | | | |
| | | | | - 41 | Latch Dow | 'n | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | 200 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Pumptrk C | harge $\sqrt{2}$ | urface | |
| | | | | | Mileage / | 17 | | |
| | . / | 1/ | 11 | | - | , , | Tax | |
| 1/2 | 11/1 | 11 | | | 1 | TOUNKS | Discount | |
| X Signature | WILL | CIL | m | | 1 | tranks | Total Charge | 3 |
| | | | | | 6 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-1071 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 3966

| | - | y | | | | | |
|--|---|------------|--------------|---------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|
| Sec. | Twp. | Range | 1 | County | State | On Location | Finish |
| Date 10-28-23 35 # 15-051-27/01-00 | ~00 | 19 | | 21/13 | KS | <u> </u> | 11.30 AM |
| 11-1-1- | | | Location | on Buck | Jeye Rd 3 | 3W3N | |
| Lease VINE | 1 | Well No. 2 | | Owner To Quality Of | lwell Cementing, Inc. | | |
| Contractor Louble D | 0 | | | You are here | by requested to rent | cementing equipment | |
| Type Job Long String | | 2/2/ | | Charge | | ner or contractor to do | work as listed. |
| Hole Size | T.D. | 3654 | | To To | I Unit | ed | |
| Csg. Sty | Depth | | | Street | | | |
| Tbg. Size | Depth | | | City | | State | |
| Tool | Depth | 7:, | 4) | | | nd supervision of owner | |
| Cement Left in Csg. 30, 4 | Shoe Jo | | | | | com 1090 Salt | S'Gil |
| Meas Line | Displac | e 88.1 | 2 | 40014 | amoe 40 | Flo segl | |
| EQUIPA No. Cementer | • | | | Common / | 0 | | |
| Pumptrk / Helper | | DIII | | Poz. Mix 40 | 70 | | |
| Bulktrk /4 No. Driver Driver | | DOUG | | Gel. | | | |
| Bulktrk 2/ No. Driver Driver | | Doug | | Calcium | | | |
| JOB SERVICES | & REMA | RKS | | Hulls | | | |
| Remarks: | | | | Salt /3 | | | |
| Rat Hole 30 | | | | Flowseal / | 10 H | | - |
| Mouse Hole | | | | Kol-Seal 7 | 50# | | . 9 |
| Centralizers | | | | Mud CLR 48 | | | |
| Baskets | | | | CFL-117 or C | D110 CAF 38 | | |
| D/V or Port Collar | | | | Sand | | | |
| 0:00 pot e 364 | 12.0 | 2 | | Handling 5 | 70 | | |
| Shop I+ 30.4 | 11 | | | Mileage | | | |
| Insent 361 | 1, 61 | -opens | bor | | FLOAT EQUIPMI | ENT | |
| Cent w 370.4 | Qm | DC FIL | 1 | Guide Shoe | | Manager Control | |
| 150 4 Com | 20 m | 20/49 | 40 | Centralizer | . 6 | | - |
| 884 bb/ Lan | 1 6 | 100 e 16 | 00 | Baskets | Lj | | |
| Cent Did | Ci | Re | | AFU Inserts | | | |
| | | | | Float Shoe | 4 | | |
| The state of the s | | | | Latch Down | 1 | E TURNESSE EST. 150 | |
| . #15525 | | | | | exshue! | | |
| | | | | W // | | 5.000 J. 195 380 | |
| | | | Talleman | Pumptrk Char | ge Drod | String | |
| 3 | | | | Mileage / 7 | Proce | 211109 | |
| | | | | 1- | | Tax | |
| | Periodon made a gree reconvering the second | | | /. | hanks | Discount | |
| X Signature Evenu & | 0. 81. | | | 1 | nanis | Total Charge | |
| - July | - ACM | | | _ '/ | | Jan Shargo | |

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-1071

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 3990

| Cell 785-324-1041 | | | | | | | | AND LOCAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP |
|-----------------------------|-----------------|---|---|--|---------------------|--|------------------------------------|--|
| 2. 1/0/22 | Sec. | Twp. | Range | * | County | State La | On Location | Finish |
| Date / - / - 2 5 15 - 051 - | 27/01 | -00-00 | | + / | Ellis | الرح | 1 | |
| 1150 | | | | Locati | | 7N 3W | 52 | |
| 0 12 | | 1 | Well No. 🔾 | | Owner To Quality Oi | Iwell Cementing, Inc | | |
| Contractor KOCKe | | | | | You are here | by requested to rent | cementing equipment | and furnish |
| | 160/ | | | *************************************** | Charge Charge | 7 | ner or contractor to do | work as listed. |
| Hole Size 7 3 | | T.D. | | | To | 1 United | / | |
| Csg. 52 | | Depth | | | Street | | | |
| Tbg. Size | | Depth | | | City | | State | |
| Tool | | Depth | *************************************** | | | | nd su seff usion of owner a | agent or contractor. |
| Cement Left in Csg. | | Shoe Jo | oint | | Cement Amo | unt Ordered | ON am)C | |
| Meas Line | | Displac | e | | 10006 | el | | |
| / No Cem | EQUIPN enter | /ENT | 100-11 | | Common/ | 0 8 /20 Q 6 | MDC | |
| Pumptrk /6 Help | er | | 13+11 | | Poz. Mix | | | |
| Bulktrk Drive | er | | TUICK | | Gel. 6 | | | |
| Bulktrk 3 No. Drive | | | Doug | | Calcium | | | |
| JOB SI | ERVICES | & REMA | RKS | *************************************** | Hulls | | | |
| Remarks: | | | **** | | Salt | | | 8 |
| Rat Hole | | ******************************** | | | Flowseal | | | |
| Mouse Hole | | | | | Kol-Seal | | | |
| Centralizers | | | | al anno see per per per see en per per per se en per | Mud CLR 48 | | | |
| Baskets | | | | and an arisks makes arrived a princip or plant were reco | CFL-117 or C | D110 CAF 38 | | |
| D/V or Port Collar | | | 4 | | Sand | 10.000 | | |
| BPE 2000- | Tesi | + 1000 | , - | giệ. | Handling 2 | 50 | Page 1987 | |
| Sot Dry So | nd | | | | Mileage | | | |
| perts 129 | 3 | 1144 | | | | FLOAT EQUIPM | ENT | |
| Pump 600 # | 6/ | Water State of the | | | Guide Shoe | | AND CONTROL OF THE PARTY. | - |
| Cent 17004 | , | | | | Centralizer | | | |
| Cent did | Circ | É | | | Baskets | 2000 | | |
| | | | | | AFU Inserts | | | |
| USed | | | | | Float Shoe | | | |
| 1700 | | | | | Latch Down | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | | |
| 600 # Gel | | | | | | AND THE STATE OF T | | NAME OF THE PARTY |
| State Plu | 9962 | | | | | | | |
| Pat StAA | 6 | | | | Pumptrk Chai | ge Sque | 27P | |
| , | | | | | Mileage /5 | | No contract of | |
| | | *************************************** | | | | V | Tax | |
| | | ۸ | | | A | an Re | Discount | |
| X Signature Engly | 9 | (ex | 00 | 1 | 1/100 | CNIS | Total Charge | |
| July 1 | <u> </u> | | W | | | | J- [| |

Tri United, Inc.

Vine #2 API: 15-051-27101 Ellis County, Kansas

SE-NE 35-11S-19W

Elev. 2097' G.L 8-5/8 @ 225' w/ 175sx 80/20 3%cc 2% gel 2104' K.B. 5-1/2 @ 3650 w/ 520sx qmdc/com 10% salt

Drilling Contractor: Double D Drilling, LLC

Comparison Well Turi United, Inc.

Vine #1

SW-NW-SE-NE 35-11S-19W

K.B. 2112'

Oct 30, 2023

| Formation | Log Top | Datum | Reference Log Top | Datum | Struc. Comp. |
|-----------|---------|-------|-------------------|-------|--------------|
| Anhydrite | 1428' | +676 | 1436' | +676 | - |
| Base | 1470' | +634 | 1480' | +632 | +2 |
| Topeka | 3104' | -1000 | 3102' | -990 | -10 |
| Heebner | 3331' | -1227 | 3338' | -1226 | -1 |
| LKC | 3371' | -1267 | 3378' | -1266 | -1 |
| BKC | 3600' | -1496 | 3608' | -1496 | - |
| Arbuckle | 3646' | -1542 | 3658' | -1546 | +4 |

Porosity Description:

| горека |
|--------|
|--------|

3100-3108 L.s. wht-tan mstly pr xyln poro, rar fos, vslt stn in prt, rar sfo

<u>Toronto</u>

3346-54 L.s. wht-gry pr inxlyn poro, slt fos, vslt stn, vslt sfo on break

<u>LKC</u>

3408-10 L.s. wht-tan, pr inxlyn poro rar fos, vry pr sfo on break,

3450-60 L.s. wht-tan, foss, slt ool, fr-gd infoss poro, pr-fr sfo on break, no odor

Arbuckle Dol. Wht-gry, rhombic, vgd inxlyn poro, vstrng odor, vgd sfo

Remarks:

Due to structural position and sample shows, it was decided by all partied to set production casing on the Vine #2 and complete the well.

| Respectfully Subm | itted | |
|-------------------|-------|--|
| | | |
| Lyle Herrman | | |